

Mise Appeal No. 57 of 2017  
Present: Md. Shabbar Rashidi,  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman,

Order No. 12 dated 22.02.2019

Today the appeal is fixed for show cause by the respondent.

Both parties file hazira through learned advocates.

Respondent files show cause petition. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is out of station on official duty, case is adjourned.

Fix 06.05.2019 for acceptance of show cause petition and further order.

Dicted and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman