

Mise Appeal. No. 57 of 2017.
Present :Md. Shabbar Rashidi,
District Judge,Purba Burdwan.

Order No. 15 dated 17.06.2019.

Both parties file hazira through the learned advocates.

The case is fixed for acceptance of show cause.

Respondent is present before the court.

Heard by learned advocate on the show cause petition.

Cause shown are sufficient and accepted.

Fix 24.07.2019 for hearing of the limitation petition.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge,Purba Burdwan

District Judge, Purba Burdwan.