

Mise Appeal No., 57 of 2017.

Present: Mr. A. Matilal

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 16 dated 24.07.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of the limitation petition.

In view of resolution of local Bar court could not function today on account of sudden demise of one learned advocate.

No steps taken by the litigants.

In this circumstances, for the end of justice, the case is adjourned,

Fix 11.09. 2019 for hearing of the limitation petition.

Dicted and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.