

Misc. Appeal No. 57/2017

CNR No. WBBD01-001469-2017

Present:- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Addl. Dist. Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 36 Dated 23/12/2025

The respondent has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of Mise Appeal.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the appellants has filed an application praying for another date due to his personal work as he is out of Burdwan.

Heard.

The other side has raised no objection.

Considering the ground and no objection, the prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that several dates have already been elapsed for hearing of the appeal.

Fix **08.01.26** for hearing of the Mise Appeal.

Both sides are directed to get ready for effective hearing on the next date positively in default argument will be deemed to be heard.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB 00916).