

Misc. Appeal No. 57/2017

CNR No. WBBD01-001469-2017

Present:- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Addl. Dist. Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 38 Dated 15/01/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of Mise Appeal.

Due to 'Makar Sankranti Mela' and request for "Not to pass any adverse order"
Pursuant to resolution dated 13-01-26 passed by the Local Bar Association,
Burdwan, conveyed by Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman vide memo no
80/I-7 dated 13-01-2026 through mail.

Both sides filed hazira.

Fix **18.02.26** for hearing of the Mise Appeal.

Both sides are directed to get ready for effective hearing on the next date
positively in default argument will be deemed to be heard.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB 00916).