

Misc. Appeal No. 57/2017

CNR No. WBBD01-001469-2017

Present:- Sri P.K.Adhikary

Addl. District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 42 Dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for Judgement.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP takes no steps.

Pursuant the resolution dated 24-4-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan , “Not to pass any adverse order” due to unavailability of conveyance for assembly election.

Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 02.05.2026 for Judgement.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan