

Misc. Appeal No. - 57/2017

Order no. 43 dated 02.05.2026.

Parties file hazira with their respective lawyers. Today is fixed for delivery of judgment and the same is typed in eight pages and is made a part of the record.

The Judgement is pronounced in the open court in presence of both parties in the following manner.

Hence, it is

ordered

That the miscellaneous appeal be and same is dismissed on contest without any cost.

The impugned judgment/order passed on 29/05/2017 by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 3rd Court, Purba Bardhaman Misc. Case No.- 17 of 2010 is hereby affirmed.

Let a copy of this judgment along with TCR be sent to the Court from whose order this appeal has been preferred at once for information.

Certified copy of the judgment be made available to the parties immediately, if applied for.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman Sadar,
Dist.- Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman Sadar,
Dist.- Purba Bardhaman.

